shown that amifostine has a radioprotective effect on normal tissues. The 
aim of this randomized trial is to evaluate whether pretreatment with am- 
ifostine can reduce treatment induced toxicity in pts with rectal, bladder, 
prostate and gynecological cancer treated with radiotherapy. 

Methods: Two hundred and six (206) pts with pelvic malignacies (rectal: 
n = 32, bladder: n = 47, prostate: n = 40, gynecological: n = 87) were 
randomized to receive radiotherapy (group A: 95 pts) or radiotherapy plus 
amifostine (group B: 111 pts). Amifostine 340 mg/sqm was administered